file an amendment to the plat of the Property recorded in Volume 10, Page 734, Plat 
Records of Johnson County, Texas, to correct the acreage and description of the 
Property. 

3. CONSIDERATION. 

The consideration for the purchase of the Property is One Million, Two Hundred 
Thousand Dollars and no cents ($1,200,000.00) (the "Purchase Price") payable in cash 
at closing. In addition, the Parties contemplate that KMP Plumbing, LLC ("KMP") which 
is a parent or affiliate company of Purchaser, and the Seller entering into an Economic 
Development and Performance Agreement, described in Section 14.